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IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  June 18, 1975 Fid. 21840

A paper writing purporting to be the Last Will and
Testament of HAROLD A. O'CONNELL, dated the 1lth day of April,
1974, was this‘day presented for probate by Jean M. O'Connell,
who made oath thereto, and it appearing from the sfatement filed
by her in connection therewith that the sald HAROLD A, O'CONNELL
dled on the 26th day of May, 1975, and was at the time of his
death a resident of the County of Fairfax, Virginia, and it
further appearing that said paper writing was execufed pursuant
“to the provisions of Sec, 64.1-87.1 of the Code of Virginia,
sald paper writing 1s admitted to probate and.ordered to be re-
corded as and for the true Last Will and Testament of HAROLD A,
O'CONNELL.

Thereupon Jean M. 0'Connell, the Executor named 1n Said
will, is appointed and duly qualifies as such by taklng the oath
prescribed by law and entering into and acknowledging a bond in
the penalty of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars'(no surety
being required by direction of the Testator as set out 1in saild
will). | | |

Which said bond, being duly signed, sealed, acknowledged
sand delivered by the ohligor therein nemed, before me, 1is
approved and ordered to be recorded.

Thereupon the said‘Executor filed with me, and subscribed
and swore to the same befare me, a list of the persons who would
have been the helrs at law of the decedent had he dled intestate,
which is received and admitted to record.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE COUNTY OF FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA .

List of the heirs at law, as required by Section 84.1-134 of the Code of Virginia, as amended, of
HAROLD A. O'CONNELL

who died  testate on the....28%5h...day of May. ,10.75.

The following would have been the heirs at law of the decedent had he died intestate:

Nawmzs or Huirg AcE - YEARS RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS

Jean M. 0'Connell 63 ~ wife 6541 Franconia Road
Springfield, Va. 22150

Anthony M. 0'Connell 33 - son 6525 Clayton Avenue
St. Louis, Missouri 63139 .

Sheila Tierney O'Connell 35 - daughter 44 Carleton Street
. Portland, Maine 04102

Jean Nader O'Connell 37 - daughter 439 Spring Street
’ New Kensington, Pa. 1506

I do solemnly swear that I have made diligent inquiry as to the names, ages and addresses of the heirs at
law of the above named decedent and that I believe the above list of said heirs to be true and correct, so help

me God. .
C)[?/D u,.hm @ lgfh/ 4L Ld 0
/

Wife of the decedent.
Address:.. 6541 Franconia Road

" 8pringfield, Va. 22150

VIRGINIA: Fairfax County, to-wit:
Subseribed and sworn to before me in my said office in the County aforesaid, this...... /.. KZ—Z..,.....--_...day.

" of. Qw , 10257

........................... I W;D.W

Deputy Clerk of the Cireuit Court of
the County of Fairfax, Virginia

In the Clerk’s Office of the Circuit Court of the County of Fairfax, Virginia, this / 57& day
of - [).. At , 19.2.5 this List of Heirs was received and filed and admitted to
record.

Teste: W. FRANKLIN GOODING, CLERK

By;...ué..WQW

Deputy Clerk

CTS-CC-51 (1/71)



EpbwarDp J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 8368-8444

May 19, 1992

Mr. Anthony M. O'Connell
c/o Edgar A. Prichard, Esq.
8280 Greensboro Dr.

#900

McLean, Va. 22102

Re: Estate of Jean M. 0' Connell
Dear Mr. O'Connell, *

In your letter of May 6 to Jean you asked that I communicate
with you with regard to the Harold O'Connell Trust.
" - . L4

I am trying to prepare the estate tax, and as usual in these
cases, there are problems trying to understand the flow of debts
and income.

I do have a few questions which are put forward simply so that
the figures on the Trust's tax returns and accounting will agree
with the estate's.

1. The K-1 filed by the Trust for 1991 showed income to your
mother of $41,446.00. The Seventh Accounting appears to show a
disbursement to her of $40,000.00 plus first half realty taxes paid
by the trust for her and thus a disbursal to her of $1794.89. 1If
these two disbursals are added the sum is $41,794.89. This leaves
$348.89 which I cannot figure out. It could well be a disbursal of
principal and not taxable.

2. The K-1 filed by the Trust showed a payment of $816.00 in
interest to the estate. You sent a check in the amount of $1475.97
to the estate. What was the remaining $659.97? Do I have this
confused with the tax debt/credit situation which ran from the
Third Accounting?

3. On the Seventh Accounting "Income per 7th Account" is
shown as $5181.71, but I cannot figure that one out either.

I am of the opinion that the estate owes the trust for the
second half real estate taxes from September 15, 1991 through
December 31, 1991 in the amount of $1052.35. This is shown on your
accounting a disbursed to the helrs Should this be paid back to
the heirs or to the Trust?

I believe that the income received from the savings accounts
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Ltr to Mr. Anthony M. 0O'Connell
May 19, 1992

from September 15 to the date the various banks made their next
payment to the Trust (9/30 and 9/21) should be split on a per diem
basis, since the Trust terminated on her death. This will be a
small amount of course.

Are there any other debts which your Mother owed the Trust?

I realize that Jo Ann Barnes prepared this and if you
authorize it I can ask her to help me out.

Please understand that I have no problem with the Accounting,
I m just trying to match things up. In the long run, since the
beneficiaries are the same, the matter is academic.

Please send the bill for the appraisal whenever you receive
it. Jean is filing the Fairfax form for re-assessment in her
capaclty as a co-owner 1in order to give us a better basis to get

< this assessment changed and to meet the county's deadline. It will
state that the appraisal you have ordered will follow. I think
this will be to all of your benefit in the long run.

/

Edward J. White

EJW/e
Copy to: Jean M. Nader
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
June 3, 1992 1992.06.03
(date of
county létter)
Jean O Connell-Nader part 1 of 1

350 4th Ave
New Kensington Pa 15068

Dear Ms. Nader: ,

We have received your request for revision of real property assessment on the
following property:

MAP REFERENCE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

90-4-((1))-17 Accotink Station

An investigation will be made of this assessment by a representative from this
office, and you will be notified of our conclusion in the near future.

Very truly yours, AHROBINS

<;;-;J/g—;w/ & Leees s ~——
Thomas D. Dittmer _ \0(\_(_,\
Assistant Director

Real Estate Division ,

Office of Assessments \
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United States Constitution Bicentennial
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